Compact Plenum Rated Heater KBU PlatinumX Series
The KBU PlatinumX Compact Plenum Rated Heater
KBU PlatinumX is a zero-clearance plenum-rated special application heater approved for use in concealed areas of buildings
such as an area between a finished ceiling and drop ceiling or in an open plenum. KBU-X fits seamlessly into tight spaces where
warmth or freeze protection is required. It is engineered to withstand dirty, dusty, moist or even mildly corrosive environments, and rated for zero
clearance mounting against any surface. KBU features an in-built electronic thermostat for accuracy and comes standard with a provision for
adding an optional 24V thermostat for remote temperature control, making it compatible with Nest Thermostats. Includes integrated summer fan
only and thermostat timer modes, the KBU PlatinumX has you covered. Spiral finned steel elements and high CFM ensure even air distribution

after power outage
Axial fan
Built-In Fan Delay to Dissipate Heat
High Mass Steel Fin Heat Exchanger
Safety Limit with audible alarm
Patented Smart Limit Protection®
Permanent Lubricated Unit Bearing Motor
Low Profile Ceiling Mounting Bracket Included
2-Year Limited Warranty
Compact Plenum Rated Heater KBU PlatinumX Series
Ordering Information - single phase
Ordering Information - multi-phase
MODEL UPC KW BTUH PHASE VOLTS AMPS  MOTOR CFM TEMP. AIR MAX. *SIZE WT.
   (000)     HP  RISE THROW MOUNT  (lbs.)
            HEIGHT
KBU2003-3MP-PLTMX 70334 3 10.2 1-3 208 14.4/8.3  16W** 520 18° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU2005-3MP-PLTMX 70033 5 17.1 1-3 208 24 & 13.9  16W** 520 30° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU2007-3MP-PLTMX 70036 7.5 25.6 1-3 208 36.1 & 20.8  25W** 690 34° 24ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBU2010-3MP-PLTMX 70039 9.98 34.1 1-3 208 48/27.7  35W** 800 39° 29ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBU2403-3MP-PLTMX 70335 3 10.2 1-3 240/208* 12.5/7.2* & 10.8/6.2*  9W 520 18° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU2405-3MP-PLTMX 70034 5 17.1 1-3 240/208* 20.8/18* & 18/15.6*  9W 520 30° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU2407-3MP-PLTMX 70037 7.5 25.6 1-3 240/208* 31.2/27* & 18/15.6*  16W 690 34° 24ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBU2410-3MP-PLTMX 70040 10 34.1 1-3 240/208* 41.7/36.1* & 24.1/20.8* 25W 800 40° 29ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBU4803-3MP-PLTMX 70333 3 10.2 1-3 480 6.3/3.6  9W 520 18° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU4805-3MP-PLTMX 70035 5 17.1 1-3 480 10.4 & 6.0  9W 520 30° 20ft. 8ft. C 45.0
KBU4807-3MP-PLTMX 70038 7.5 25.6 1-3 480 15.6/9   16W 690 34° 24ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBU4810-3MP-PLTMX 70041 10 34.1 1-3 480 20.8 & 12   25W 800 40° 29ft. 11ft. C 46.5
208V
240V
277V
208V
240V
480V
*Dual rated heaters will draw 13% less amps and 25% less wattage when operated at 208V. **240V motor derated for 208V operation.
*Dual rated heaters will draw 13% less amps and 25% less wattage when operated at 208V. **240V motor derated for 208V operation.
MODEL UPC KW BTUH PHASE VOLTS AMPS  MOTOR CFM TEMP. AIR MAX. *SIZE WT.
   (000)     HP  RISE THROW MOUNT  (lbs.)
            HEIGHT
KBU2001-1-PLTMX 70325 1.67 5.7 1 208 8  16W** 520 10° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2002-1-PLTMX 70326 2.5 8.5 1 208 12  16W** 520 15° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2003-1-PLTMX 70016 3.3 11.3 1 208 15.9  16W** 520 20° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2004-1-PLTMX 70017 4 13.7 1 208 19.2  16W** 520 24° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2005-1-PLTMX 70021 5 17.1 1 208 24.0  16W** 520 30° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2007-1-PLTMX 70025 7.5 25.6 1 208 36.1  25W** 690 34° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBU2010-1-PLTMX 70029 9.98 34.1 1 208 48.0  35W** 800 39° 24ft. 10ft. B 45.0
KBU2401-1-PLTMX 70327 1.67 5.7 1 240/208* 7/6*  16W 520 10° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2402-1-PLTMX 70328 2.5 8.5 1 240/208* 10.4/9*  16W 520 15° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2403-1-PLTMX 70329 3.3 11.3 1 240/208* 13.8/11.9*  16W 520 20° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2404-1-PLTMX 70018 4 13.5 1 240/208* 16.7/15*  16W 520 24° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2405-1-PLTMX 70022 5 17 1 240/208* 20.8/18*  16W 520 30° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2407-1-PLTMX 70026 7.5 25.6 1 240/208* 31.3/27*  25W 690 34° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBU2410-1-PLTMX 70030 10 34.1 1 240/208* 41.7/36.1*  35W 800 40° 24ft. 10ft. C 45.0
KBU2703-1-PLTMX 70330 3.3 11.3 1 277 11.9  9W 520 18° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2704-1-PLTMX 70019 4 13.5 1 277 14.4  9W 520 24° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2705-1-PLTMX 70023 5 17 1 277 18.1  9W 520 30° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU2707-1-PLTMX 70027 7.5 25.6 1 277 27.1  25W 690 34° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBU2710-1-PLTMX 70370 10 34.1 1 277 36.1  35W 800 40° 24ft. 10ft. C 45.0
KBU4801-1-PLTMX 70331 1.67 5.7 1 480 3.5  16W 520 10° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU4802-1-PLTMX 70332 2.5 8.5 1 480 5.2  16W 520 15° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU4803-1-PLTMX 70333 3.3 11.3 1 480 6.9  16W 520 20° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU4804-1-PLTMX 70020 4.2 14.2 1 480 8.7  16W 520 25° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU4805-1-PLTMX 70024 5 17.1 1 480 10.4  16W 520 30° 15ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBU4807-1-PLTMX 70028 7.5 25.6 1 480 15.6  25W 690 34° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBU4810-1-PLTMX 70031 10 34.1 1 480 20.8  35W 800 40° 24ft. 10ft. C 45.0
480V
Compact Plenum Rated Heater KBU PlatinumX Series
DS32 Disconnect Switch, Field Installed Kit, 32 AMP, 600V
DS63 Disconnect Switch, Field Installed Kit, 63 AMP, 600V